

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
018-392 044-392
TRIPP COUNTY
PCN I1N6 I1N7
Erosion Pipe Repair

Prepared on: 06/03/2010

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				A-G-E CORP		SCHWEIGERT CONST	
				FT. PIERRE, SD		GREGORY, SD	
BID ITEM	PROJECT 018-392 PCN I1N6			BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
110E7500	REMOVE PIPE FOR RESET	126.0	FT.	20.00	2,520.00	30.00	3,780.00
380E5100	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	9.0	EA.	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00
120E0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	117.0	CU.YD.	14.00	1,638.00	25.00	2,925.00
120E4100	REPROFILING DITCH	9.2	STA.	200.00	1,840.00	1,000.00	9,200.00
450E0123	18" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	64.0	FT.	24.00	1,536.00	30.00	1,920.00
450E0130	18" RCP, INSTALL	64.0	FT.	16.00	1,024.00	25.00	1,600.00
450E9000	RESET PIPE	126.0	FT.	10.00	1,260.00	25.00	3,150.00
450E9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	9.0	EA.	100.00	900.00	150.00	1,350.00
634E0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	422.0	UNIT	3.35	1,413.70	10.00	4,220.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1.0	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
730E0210	TYPE F PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE	10.0	LB	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00
732E0100	MULCHING	1.0	TON	350.00	350.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
BID ITEM	PROJECT 044-392 PCN I1N7			BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
110E0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	146.0	FT.	10.00	1,460.00	30.00	4,380.00
110E0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	2.0	EA.	50.00	100.00	100.00	200.00
120E0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	15.0	CU.YD.	14.00	210.00	100.00	1,500.00
260E1080	BASE COURSE, SALVAGED, STATE FURNISHED	45.0	TON	10.00	450.00	40.00	1,800.00
450E4768	24" CMP 14 GAUGE, FURNISH	164.0	FT.	30.00	4,920.00	30.00	4,920.00
450E4770	24" CMP, INSTALL	164.0	FT.	12.00	1,968.00	25.00	4,100.00
450E5409	24" CMP SAFETY END WITH BARS, FURNISH	4.0	EA.	800.00	3,200.00	650.00	2,600.00
450E5411	24" CMP SAFETY END, INSTALL	4.0	EA.	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00
462E0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	13.0	CU.YD.	180.00	2,340.00	400.00	5,200.00
634E0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	340.0	UNIT	3.35	1,139.00	10.00	3,400.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1.0	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
730E0210	TYPE F PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE	1.0	LB	50.00	50.00	100.00	100.00
732E0100	MULCHING	0.2	TON	1,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	400.00
734E0131	TYPE 1 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	17.1	SQ.YD.	50.00	855.00	40.00	684.00
734E0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	100.0	FT.	9.00	900.00	15.00	1,500.00
734E0510	SHAPING FOR EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	30.0	FT.	5.00	150.00	20.00	600.00
		TOTAL			41,623.70		79,229.00